Policyholder account liabilities in respect

of investment contracts 3,293 3,145
Unearned premium reserves 10,930 9,472
Claim reserves 7,602 6,642
Policyholders’ reserves 208,509 193,770
Derivative financial liabilities 264 127
Investment contract reserves 15 15
Other liabilities 2,022 3,262

Total liabilities 261,933 235,812

Total equity and liabilities 292,519 264,439

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the condensed consolidated financial statements.

MA Mingzhe CHEUNG Chi Yan Louis SUN Jianyi
Director Chief Financial Officer Director

Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China, Ltd.  Interim Report 2005

21

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For six months ended June 30, 2005 (in RMB million)

(Restated)

Shareholders’ equity

Reserves

Net
Revenue Common unrealized

Share Capital reserve welfare General gains/ Retained Minority
Notes capital reserve fund fund reserve (losses) profits interests Total

(Unaudited)
As of January 1, 2004
As previously reported 4,933 2,818 4,148 486 395 (180) 352 337 13,289
Effect of implementation of

new/revised accounting
standards 3 – – – – – (61) – (1) (62)

As restated 4,933 2,818 4,148 486 395 (241) 352 336 13,227

Net profit for six months
ended June 30, 2004 – – – – – – 1,504 23 1,527

Net losses on
available-for-sale
investments – – – – – (826) – (8) (834)

Net losses on
available-for-sale
investments removed
from equity and reported
in net profit – – – – – 8 – – 8

Deferred tax recognized, net – – – – – 123 – 1 124
Issue of shares through

initial public offering 1,262 12,564 – – – – – – 13,826
Share issue expenses – (581) – – – – – – (581)
Acquisition of a subsidiary – – – – – – – 136 136
Dividends declared 10 – – – – – – (592) – (592)

As of June 30, 2004 6,195 14,801 4,148 486 395 (936) 1,264 488 26,841

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the condensed consolidated financial statements.

Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China, Ltd.  Interim Report 2005

22

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (Continued)

For six months ended June 30, 2005 (in RMB million)

Shareholders’ equity

Reserves

Net
Revenue Common unrealized

Share Capital reserve welfare General gains/ Retained Minority
Notes capital reserve fund fund reserve (losses) profits interests Total

(Unaudited)
As of January 1, 2005
As previously reported 6,195 14,835 4,409 616 395 (682) 2,485 431 28,684
Effect of implementation of

new/revised accounting
standards 3 – – – – – (56) – (1) (57)

As restated 6,195 14,835 4,409 616 395 (738) 2,485 430 28,627

Net profit for six months
ended June 30, 2005 – – – – – – 2,235 15 2,250

Net gains on
available-for-sale
investments – – – – – 755 – 7 762

Net gains on
available-for-sale
investments removed from
equity and reported in
net profit – – – – – (109) – (1) (110)

Increase in capital of
a subsidiary – – – – – – – 22 22

Deferred tax recognized, net – – – – – (97) – (1) (98)
Dividends declared 10 – – – – – – (867) – (867)

As of June 30, 2005 6,195 14,835 4,409 616 395 (189) 3,853 472 30,586

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the condensed consolidated financial statements.

Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China, Ltd.  Interim Report 2005

23

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the condensed consolidated financial statements.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
For six months ended June 30, (in RMB Million) 2005 2004

Cash inflows from operating activities 15,112 20,119

Cash outflows from investing activities (10,238) (17,779)

Cash inflows/(outflows) from financing activities (770) 12,583